PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gerhard DICKNEITE	01/18/2011
Ingo PRAGST	01/18/2011
Henrique LESSA	02/22/2011
Thorsten HAAS	03/29/2011
Stefan ZEITLER	01/11/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CSL Behring GmbH
Street Address:	Emil-von-Behring-Strasse 76
Internal Address:	D-35041
City:	Marburg
State/Country:	GERMANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13003139

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-408-4000

Email: pat.welch@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer R. Gupta
Address Line 1: 901 New York Ave., NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	06478.1553-00000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer R. Gupta

Total Attachments: 10

PATENT REEL: 026147 FRAME: 0949 OP \$40.00 13003139

501504965

source=06478-1553_RrdtnCvr-Assgnmt#page1.tif source=06478-1553_RrdtnCvr-Assgnmt#page2.tif source=06478-1553_RrdtnCvr-Assgnmt#page3.tif source=06478-1553_RrdtnCvr-Assgnmt#page4.tif source=06478-1553_RrdtnCvr-Assgnmt#page5.tif source=06478-1553_RrdtnCvr-Assgnmt#page6.tif source=06478-1553_RrdtnCvr-Assgnmt#page7.tif source=06478-1553_RrdtnCvr-Assgnmt#page8.tif source=06478-1553_RrdtnCvr-Assgnmt#page9.tif source=06478-1553_RrdtnCvr-Assgnmt#page9.tif source=06478-1553_RrdtnCvr-Assgnmt#page10.tif

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce **Patent and Trademark Office** Attorney Docket No. 06478.1553.00

		Customer No. 22,852
To the Director of the U.S. Pater Please record the attached original	ent and Trademark Office: ginal documents or copy thereof.	Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Name of conveying party(ies): Gerhard DICKNEITE Ingo PRAGST Henrique LESSA Thorsten HAAS Stefan ZEITLER		Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: CSL Behring GmbH
	party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal Address: Emil-von-Behring-Strasse 76 D-35041 Marburg, Germany
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address:
Assignment	☐ Merger	City:
Security Agreement	Change of Name	State: Zip Code:
Joint Research Agreement	Government Interest Assignment	Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?
Executive Order 9494, Confirmatory License	Other:	☐ Yes
Execution Date: January 18, January 18, February 22 March 29, 2 January 11,	2011 2, 2011 011	
4. Application number(s)		ing filed together with a new application, the execution date of
A. Patent Application Num	nber(s): 13/003,139	B. Patent Number(s):
	Additional numbers attached?	☐ Yes
Name and address of p concerning document s	party to whom correspondence should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Jennifer R. Gupta	(202) 408-4000	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) and 3.41): \$40
Internal Address: FINNEGAN & DUNNER	, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT , L.L.P.	Enclosed (Please charge deficiency or credit overpayment to deposit account no. 06-0916)
Street Address: 901 New Yo	ork Avenue, N.W.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Washington, D.	.C.	
State:	Zip: 20001-4413	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-0916
9. Statement and signature		
To the best of my knowledge an document.	d belief, the foregoing information is true a	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
Signed:	Wife Gy to Jennifer R. Gupta - Reg. No. 54.	April 19, 2011
	✓ Jennifer R. Gupta - Reg. No. 54.	257 Date
Total	number of pages including cover sheet, a	ttachments and documents: 3 pages

6/2007

Customer No.: 22,852

Page 1 of 3

JOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights Only)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, the below named inventors, (hereinafter referred to as assignors), have made an invention entitled:

VON WILLEBRAND FACTOR OR FACTOR VIII AND VON WILLEBRAND FACTOR FOR THE TREATMENT OF COAGULOPATHY INDUCED BY INHIBITORS OF THROMBOCYTES

for which we executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or on ______ or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on ______ (Application No. 13/003,139); and

WHEREAS, **CSL Behring GmbH**, a corporation of **Germany**, whose post office address is Emil-von-Behring-Strasse 76, D-*35041 Marburg, Germany*, (hereinafter referred to as assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, we, as assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, WE HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys we have empowered in the Declaration and Power of Attorney in this application, to insert here in parentheses (Application No. <u>13/003,139</u>, filed <u>January 7, 2011</u>) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

Customer No.: 22,852

Page 2 of 3

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands.

First Assignor:

Gerhard DICKNEITE

Zum Neuen Hieb 31, 35043 Marburg, Germany

Citizenship:	Germany
Signature:	15. W
Date:	Jan 16. 2011
Second Ass	<u>ignor</u> :
	Ingo PRAGST Im Dorfe 5a, 35041 Marburg, Germany
Citizenship:	Germany
Signature:	1.4
Date:	Jan 18, 2011
Third Assign	nor:
	Henrique LESSA Maastrichter Strasse 38a, 50672 Köln, German
Citizenship:	Brazil
Signature:	
Date:	

Customer No.: 22,852

Page 3 of 3

Fourth Assignor:

Thorsten HAAS

Aigling 21a, 6173 Oberperfuss, Austria

Citizenship: Germany

Signature:

Date: _____

Fifth Assignor:

Stefan ZEITLER

Blumenstrasse 29, 93186 Reifenthal, Germany

Citizenship: Germany

Signature: ____

Date: M.al. M

Customer No.: 22,852

Page 1 of 3

JOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights Only)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, the below named inventors, (hereinafter referred to as assignors), have made an invention entitled:

VON WILLEBRAND FACTOR OR FACTOR VIII AND VON WILLEBRAND FACTOR FOR THE TREATMENT OF COAGULOPATHY INDUCED BY INHIBITORS OF THROMBOCYTES

for which we executed an application fo	r United States Letters Patent concurrently
herewith or on	or filed an application for United States
Letters Patent on January 7, 2011 (App	olication No. <u>13/003,139</u>); and

WHEREAS, **CSL Behring GmbH**, a corporation of **Germany**, whose post office address is Emil-von-Behring-Strasse 76, D-35041 Marburg, Germany, (hereinafter referred to as assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, we, as assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, WE HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys we have empowered in the Declaration and Power of Attorney in this application, to insert here in parentheses (Application No. <u>13/003,139</u>, filed <u>January 7, 2011</u>) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

Customer No.: 22,852

Page 2 of 3

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands.

	Gerhard DICKNEITE Zum Neuen Hieb 31, 35043 Marburg, Germany
Citizenship:	Germany
Signature:	
Date:	
Second Ass	signor:
	Ingo PRAGST Im Dorfe 5a, 35041 Marburg, Germany
Citizenship:	Germany
Signature:	
Date:	
Third Assig	nor:
	Henrique LESSA Maastrichter Strasse 38a, 50672 Köln, Germany
Citizenship:	Brazil / GERMAN
Signature:	- Jane
Date:	22.02.2011

First Assignor:

Customer No.: 22,852 Page 3 of 3

Fourth Assignor:

Date:

	Thorsten HAAS Aigling 21a, 6173 Oberperfuss, Austria
Citizenship:	Germany
Signature:	
Date:	
Fifth Assign	nor:
	Stefan ZEITLER Blumenstrasse 29, 93186 Reifenthal, Germany
Citizenship:	Germany
Signature:	

Customer No.: 22,852

Page 1 of 3

JOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights Only)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, the below named inventors, (hereinafter referred to as assignors), have made an invention entitled:

VON WILLEBRAND FACTOR OR FACTOR VIII AND VON WILLEBRAND FACTOR FOR THE TREATMENT OF COAGULOPATHY INDUCED BY INHIBITORS OF THROMBOCYTES

for which we executed an application for	United States Letters Patent concurrently
herewith or on	_or filed an application for United States
Letters Patent on January 7, 2011 (Appl	lication No. <u>13/003,139</u>); and

WHEREAS, CSL Behring GmbH, a corporation of Germany, whose post office address is Emil-von-Behring-Strasse 76, D-35041 Marburg, Germany, (hereinafter referred to as assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, we, as assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, WE HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys we have empowered in the Declaration and Power of Attorney in this application, to insert here in parentheses (Application No. 13/003,139, filed January 7, 2011) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

Attorney Docket No.: 06478.1553 Customer No.: 22,852 Page 2 of 3

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands.

	Gerhard DICKNEITE Zum Neuen Hieb 31, 35043 Marburg, Germany
Citizenship:	Germany
Signature:	
Date:	
Second Ass	i <mark>ignor</mark> :
	Ingo PRAGST Im Dorfe 5a, 35041 Marburg, Germany
Citizenship:	Germany
Signature:	
Date:	·
Third Assig	nor:
	Henrique LESSA Maastrichter Strasse 38a, 50672 Köln, Germany
Citizenship:	Brazil
Signature:	

First Assignor:

Date:

Customer No.: 22,852

Page 3 of 3

Fourth Assignor:

Thorsten HAAS

Aigling 21a, 6173 Oberperfuss, Austria

Citizenship: Germany

Signature: / Mach / Cares

Date: 29 . 08 2011

Fifth Assignor:

Stefan ZEITLER

Blumenstrasse 29, 93186 Reifenthal, Germany

Citizenship: Germany

Signature:

Date:

PATENT REEL: 026147 FRAME: 0960

RECORDED: 04/19/2011